

IN THE MACC TRIBUNAL,FTC-1, ISLAMPUR,
UTTAR DINAJPUR.

M.A.C. CASE NO.257 of 2021

U/s. 166 of the M.V.Act.

Present : Kumkum Chattopadhyay (J.O code: WB 742)
Judge, M.A.C.C.T.,cum-A.D.J.,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Ram Chandra Mandal

Petitioner

Versus

Samia Alam

OP No. 1

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. & another. O.P No. 2

I s s u e s :

- 1) Whether the instant case is maintainable in its present form and in law?
- 2) Whether the accident take place due to rush and negligent driving on the part of the driver of the offending vehicle ?
- 3) Whether the death of uman Kumar Mandal @ Suman Mandal @ Chhotu Mondal was caused by the accident by the offending vehicle bearing No. WB 74AA/2043 (Honda Activa)?
- 4) Whether the offending vehicle was under valid insurance coverage at the time of accident?
- 5) Whether the petitioners are entitled to get any compensation and if so, to what extent?
- 6) To what other relief or reliefs, if any, are the petitioners entitled to?

D/C by me

Judge, M.A.C.C.T.,

Judge, M.A.C.C.T.,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
Dated: 27.07.2023

M.A.C. Case No. 257 of 2021
CNR No. WBUD05-001171-2021

Present : Kumkum Chattopadhyay (J.O code: WB 742)
Judge, M.A.C.C.T.,cum-A.D.J.,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

14/27.07.2023

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

OP no. 2 is also present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Issues are framed in separate sheet and the same is kept with the record.

To 19.08.2023 for evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, MACCT,

Judge, M.A.C.C.T.,
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.